NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 396
DATE OF QUESTION: 22 FEBRUARY 2019
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 25 MARCH 2019
Mrs H O Mkhaliphi (EFF) to ask the Minister of Finance: Inter-departmental transfer to the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services with effect from       12 March 2019
(1) (a)(i) what total amount and at what rate per day was Mr (details furnished) paid for the work of the Nugent Commission of Inquiry into Tax Administration and Governance by the South African Revenue Service (the Commission) and (ii) for what number of days in total and (b) on what date was his last day of remunerated work;
(2) (a)(i) what total amount and at what rate per day was Advocate (details furnished) paid for the work of the Commission and (ii) for what number of days in total and (b) on what date was his last day of remunerated work;
(3) (a)(i) what total amount and at what rate per day was Mr (details furnished) paid for the work of the Commission and (ii) for what number of days in total and (b) on what date was his last day of remunerated work?
NW423E

REPLY:

(1) (a) Mr (details provided) provided his services for free to the Nugent Commission of 
Inquiry and was therefore not paid for the work that he performed for the duration of the Commission.
(b) worked up to 30 November 2018 without remuneration.
(2) (a) Advocate was paid a total amount of R1 869 300.00 at a rate of R18 000.00 per day for the work of the Commission and for 104 days.
(b) Advocate last day of remunerated work paid was 30 October 2018, 
and must still submit an invoice for work performed in November 2018.  
(3) (a) has not been remunerated to date, however he has  submitted invoices in January 2019 for the amount of R842 292.00 
(ii) has performed remunerated worked until 11 December 2018.
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